including water for batch designs and all concrete produced for the Work.  
Mix shall conform to these Technical Specifications and other 
requirements indicated on the Drawings.

B. Mix design to produce concrete which shall have compressive strength 
of two thousand seven hundred pounds per square inch (2700 psi) at 
seven days (7 D) and three thousand pounds per square inch (3000 psi) 
at twenty-eight days (28 D).  Slump of concrete shall be at least three 
inches (3 In) but no more than five inches (5 In), when tested in 
accordance with ASTM C143.

1.

[...]

Test two (2) specimens at seven days (7 D), or at number of 
hours as directed by the Project Manager for high early strength 
concrete.  Test remaining two (2) specimens at twenty-eight days (28 D).  
Test specimens in accordance with ASTM C39.  Minimum compressive 
strength shall be at least two thousand seven hundred  pounds per 
square inch (2700 psi) for first two (2) specimens tested at seven days 
(7 D) and three thousand pounds per square inch (3000 psi) for the 
second two (2) specimens tested at twenty-eight days (28 D).

C. When compressive test indicates failure, make yield test in accordance